2008 Entering Student Survey
Executive Summary

e All results are reported in graphical form. For a detailed account of the data
please review the 2008 ESS Report or the frequency distributions.
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Multiple Forms of Communication
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Time of Day Taking Courses

Day 57.0%

Both Day and Evening 36.3%
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Students Working During the Semester
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Respondents With Immediate Family Members who Attended CR

None
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Educational Attainment of Students' Parents
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Year Graduated From High School
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Subject Area Zero One Two Three Four Five or
Years Year Years Years Years More
Years
English 0.3% 0.3% 2.5% 4.2% 90.6 % 2.2%
Mathematics 0.0% 1.1% 16.8% 43.6 % 36.3% 2.2%
Foreign Language 21.9% | 23.9% 37.9% 10.8% 5.1% 0.3%
Sciences 0.0% 3.1% 42.0% 35.5% 18.6% 0.8%
History/Government 0.3% 1.4% 11.8% 40.4% 44.1% 2.0%
Arts/Music 9.3% 24.1% 26.9 % 17.0% 19.5% 3.1%
Computer Science 33.7% | 44.8% 14.2% 5.2% 1.5% 0.6%
Vocational/Technical | 52.0% | 25.5% 12.5% 6.5% 3.4% 0.0%

*Data highlights the number of years respondents took various subjects in high school.
Only respondents who graduated high school provided data.




Zero Oneto | Sixto | Zero | Eleven | Sixte | Twenty | Eleven
Hours Five Ten | to Ten to en to | -one or or
Activity Hours | Hours | Hours | Fifteen | Twe | More More
Hours | nty Hours | Hours
Hour
S
School Work 14% | 43.6% | 31.6% | 76.6% | 16.0% | 4.6 2.8% | 23.4%
Tutored 823% | 154% | 1.4% [991% | 0.6% | 03% | 0.0% 0.9%
Fellow
Student
Internet for 23.9% | 543% | 14.8% | 92.8% | 6.0% | 09% | 0.3% 7.2%
School Work
Socializing 2.3% 11.4% | 27.0% | 40.7% | 26.1% | 15.6 | 17.6% | 59.3%
%
Volunteer 47.0% | 31.2% | 95% |8717% | 72% |4.0% | 1.1% | 12.3%
Work
Paid Work 29.5% 6.0% | 13.6% [491% | 159% | 15.1 | 19.9% | 50.9%
%
Exercise/ 98% | 31.2% | 19.1% | 60.1% | 18.8% | 9.6% | 11.5% | 39.9%
Sports
Partying 387% | 32.5% | 13.7% | 84.9% | 6.8% |4.0% | 43% | 151%
Watching TV 125% | 47.9% | 24.1% | 84.4% | 10.5% | 2.8% | 2.3% | 15.6%
Video Games | 57.4% | 21.8% | 11.2% | 90.5% | 59% |0.8% | 2.8% 9.5%
Child Care / 16.6% | 33.2% | 21.8% | 71.6% | 14.9% | 6.9% | 6.6% | 28.4%
Family Time
Reading for 327% | 35.8% | 15.5% | 839% | 8.5% |4.8% | 2.8% | 16.1%
Pleasure

*Data highlights the number of hours respondents spent doing the following activities per
week during their senior year in high school. Only respondents who graduated high
school provided data.
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College Choices and CR's Ranking
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Why CR was Students’ First Choice for College Amongst Other

Colleges
Be Close to Friends | 45.0%
Heard CR Was a Good School 7— 45.0%
CR Met my Academic Needs | 25.0%
Did Not Want to Leave Home | 15.0%
CR Met my Vocational Needs 7- 10.0%
Recruited by the Athletic Department | 5.0%
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Number of Semesters Students Intend to Enroll at CR

1.7%  7.7% 159
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Not Sure
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Purpose for Enrolling at CR

Transfer to a Four Year College 48.7%

Obtain an AA/AS Degree 24.2%

No Purpose

Other

Complete a Vocational/Technical Program
Self Improvement

Transfer to a Two Year College

Job Training/Courses

Obtain/Maintain Certification 1.8%
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Students Who Will Have Emotional Support While Attending College
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Student Expectations of CR and Value of CR Education

Skills to Succeed at CR
Life Long Goals
Fitin at CR

Well Rounded Education

Desired Courses |69.5%
Find Satisfying Job |62.9%
Funding for CR 57.9%
Desired Course Times 52.4%
Obtain Technical Skills 49.3%
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Important Goals in the Decision to Attend CR
Decide on a Career 76.0%
Increase Academic o,
Skills 73.5%
Prepare for a New 72.9%
Career
Increase Self o
Confidence 68.9%

Explore Different
Majors

58.0%

Live in Humboldt

0,
County 50.2%

38.6%

Obtain a Promotion
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Areas That Influenced Decision to Attend CR

Close to Family and Friends 74.8%

Low Cost 71.6%
Small Class Size

CR's Good Reputation
Availability of Financial Aid
Live in HumbodIt County

Access to Faculty

Quality of Faculty

Friends and Family Attended CR 42.0%
Availability of Evening Classes 40.0%

Opportunity to Play Sports 21.7%
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Sources of Information that Influenced Students’' Decisions to
Attend CR
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Newspaper/Magazine
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How Often in the Last Year did you Experience the Following:

Socialized with
Someone of a
Different Ethnic/Racial
Group

70.7%

Read a Newspaper

Felt Overwhelmed by
the Anount of Things
You had to do

Felt Depressed in the
Last Year
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Gender

0.20%

53.20%

46.60% m Male
B Female
0O Transgender
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Students' Ethnicity

White
Native American 7.1%
Hispanic/Latino(a) 6.9%
Multiracial 5.7%
Asian 4.3%
Other 1.9%
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Household Size

7 or More People

5-6 People

49.7%

3-4 People

1-2 People
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Individual Income
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Planning to Apply for Financial Aid or
Scholarships

@ Yes
ONo

@ Don't
Know

Applied for a BOG Fee Waiver

OYes
ONo

ODon't Know
What This
is

Completed a FAFSA

1.2% O Yes
O No

E Don't Know
What This is




